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Class:- UKG
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JKPS Panjtirthi

Thursday April 28, 2022

NOTICE
I have appeared in Class 10th under
Roll No. 10078, Session & Year
November 1982 respectively through
the Jammu & Kashmir Board of
School Education. Due to the error committed by
the concerned School my name has wrongly been
written as Sanjay Kumar instead of correct name
Sanjay Raina.
Now, I have applied for Correction/ Rectification of
error before the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD
the J&K Board of School Education, Rehari
Colony, Jammu. If any person has any objection
in this regard, may file the same in the office of the
Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD, within Seven
days from date of issuance of this Notice. After the
expiry of the said period, No Objection shall be
entertained. This is published for the information
of the General Public.

Name: Sanjay Raina
Father's Name: Badri Nath Raina

Mother's Name: Late Sheela Raina
Address: H.No 6 Sector-3 Sharika Vihar Roop

Nagar, Jammu-180013

NOTICE
I have appeared in Class 10th under Roll
No. 4610177, Session & Year Bi-Annual
2014, Class 12th under Roll No. 4627753,
Session & Year Annual 2017 respectively
through the Jammu & Kashmir Board of
School Education. Due to the error com-
mitted by the concerned School/Parent
my father’s name has wrongly been writ-
ten as Darshan Singh instead of correct name Mangal
Singh.
Now, I have applied for Correction/ Rectification of
error before the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD the
J&K Board of School Education, Rehari Colony,
Jammu. If any person has any objection in this regard,
may file the same in the office of the Joint Secretary,
Certificates, JD, within Seven days from date of
issuance of this Notice. After the expiry of the said peri-
od, No Objection shall be entertained. This is published
for the information of the General Public.

Name: Manpreet Singh
Father's Name: Mangal Singh
Mother's Name: Shashi Bala

Address: Nagrotra Mara Rajouri-185132

NOTICE
I, Jatinder Bakshi S/o

Mohinder Nath R/o Katra

Kalika Nagar have lost my

Central Bank of India Bank

Cheque bearing Cheque

No’s. 045808, 045809,

045810, Account No.

3295329763 (Saving A/C). If

any body found please return

to Central Bank of India,

Katra or Contact

9858256495.

NOTICE
I, Rasika Existing name of
spouse as per change of
next of kin record/service
document spouse of
No.15192908P L/NK  Patil
Santosh Shivaji. Name of
Husband resident of
118med Regt have
changed my name form
Rasika to Patil Rasika
Santosh.Vide affidavit
No.IN YT 706453 Dated. 30
March 2022.

NOTICE
I, Om Parkash Gupta S/o Sh.
Krishan Chand am an allottee
of Plot No. 87, Sector 4,
Trikuta Nagar Housing
Colony. I have applied to gift
said plot to my son’s Neeraj
Gupta, Vikas Gupta and
Naresh Kumar Gupta.
Objection if anyone may be
conveyed to Jammu
Development Authority within
7 days from publication of this
notice.

NOTICE
I, Shamim Akhter W/o

Changaiz Ahmed unit 13 JAK

LI R/0 Village Ghai Bhajwal

Teh Sunderbani & Distt

Rajouri State J&K (UT) have

change my Name  i.e

Shamim Koushar to Shamim

Akhter vide affidavit Dated 23

April 2022 before Judicial

Magistrate Sunderbani.

NOTICE
I, Kuldeep Singh S/O Shanker

Singh R/O Rathian Tehsil &

Distt. Udhampur have lost my

original RC bearing No.

JK02BD-2929, Fitness, R/P &

Passanger Tax at Udhampur

on 20-04-2022. Now I am

applying for duplicate of said

documents. Objection if any

may be conveyed to con-

cerned authorities within 7

days of publication.

NOTICE
I, Monir Ahmed S/O Roshan

Din R/O village Bali Tehsil &

Distt. Udhampur have lost my

Driving License bearing No.

JK1420200000060. Now I am

applying for the issuance of

duplicate of the same.

Objection if any may be con-

veyed to the ARTO

Udhampur within 7 days of

this publication.

NOTICE
I, Pragya Khosla (Old

Name) W/o Chaitanya

Sharma R/o 9 Karan Nagar,

Jammu J&K 180005 has

changed my name from

Pragya Khosla (Old Name)

to Pragya Sharma (New

Name). I do hereby assume

from this date the name/sur-

name Pragya Sharma (New

Name).

PUBLIC NOTICE
I, Vilakshana Singh S/o Sh.

Jagdish Singh Dogra R/o

Rajput Mohalla Sidhra By Pass

Jammu Near Old Petrol Pump

Sidhra Jammu J&K 180019 has

changed my name from

Vilakshana Singh to Vilakshan

Singh by affidavit sworn before

the Notrary Public, Jammu Sh.

Bansi Lal Sharma at Jammu on

27-04-2022. Henceforth, I shall

be known as Vilakshan Singh

for all purposes.

NOTICE
I, Seema Angural Thapa W/o
Sh. Ajay Kumar Thapa R/o H.No
220 Last Morh Sarwal, Jammu
is applying for transfer the lease
hold rights in respect of Plot No.
54 Sector No. 3 measuring
40’x80’ situated JDA Housing
Colony Roop Nagar, Jammu
before the office of Jammu
Development Authority if any
body have any objections sub-
mit the same before the office of
Jammu Development Authority
within the period of 7 days after
the publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Avtar Singh S/o Harbans
Singh R/o H.No 427 Rehari
Colony, Jammu have pur-
chased a vehicle (Tampo
Traveller) bearing Regd.
No. JK02T-8198 from
Rajesh Kumar S/o Des Raj
R/o Q.No 83 Sarwal,
Jammu. Now I am applying
for transfer of the same.
Objection if any may be
conveyed to RTO Jammu
within 7 days.

NOTICE
Whereas, a joint application has been
received from Sh. Rajesh Kumar S/o
Sh. Des Raj R/o Q.No 83, Sarwal,
Jammu (Transferor) and Sh. Avtar
Singh S/o Harbans Singh R/o F-427
Rehari Colony, Jammu (Transferee)
for transfer of All J&K Taxi/ Maxi
Route Permit No. 490/MC/CC/STA
along with vehicle No. JK02T-8198
under the provisions of Section 82(1)
of Motor Vehicle Act, 1988. Now
therefore, it is notified that objections
if any to the above transfer of permit/
vehicle should reach this office within
fifteen days from the date of publica-
tion of this notice. The case shall
therefore be processed under Rule
96 of the Motor Vehicle Rule, 1991.

No: TC/JK/MV/257-58
Dated:- 27/04/2022

NOTICE
M/s Surya Biscuit Industries Private Limited,
Lane No-4  Sidco Industrial Complex, Bari
Brahmana, Jammu formally registered with
DIC Jammu vide EM part-II No:
07/04/13/11772 [Part-II] dated 14-06-2012 for
the line of activity viz. "Mfg. of Biscuits & Fruit
Juices" is applying for transfer of its part land
of 23 Kanals out of 76.90 Kanals [total land] in
favour of new proposed unit namely M/s
Sunsurya Food & Agro Private Limited for the
proposed line of activity "Mfg. of Bakery &
Confectionery Items". Objections if any, from
any quarter/ individual/govt department/ cen-
tral govt department for transfer of lease hold
rights of part land of 23 Kanals out of  76.90
kanals of land of M/s Surya Biscuit Industries
Private Limited in favour of New Proposed
Unit  viz. M/s Sunsurya Food & Agro Private
Limited to be conveyed to the General
Manager, District Industries Centre,
Exhibition Ground, Jammu within seven days
from the publication of this notice.

NOTICE
I, Rahul Sayal S/o
Deepak Sayal R/o Ward
no 09 Rajouri applying
for correction in spelling
of my father name in
10th class certificate
bearing   Roll no 534012
(Annual 2003) wrongly written
as DEEAPK SAYAL instead of
DEEPAK SAYAL and Class 12th
certificate bearing Roll no
524809 wrongly written as
DEEPAK SYAL instead of
DEEPAK SAYAL (Annual 2005)
, objection if any kindly convey
to JKBOSE within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Riya Gandotra D/o Sh.
Rakesh Kumar Gandotra R/o
231/3, Channi Himmat,
Jammu state that my name
has wrongly been written as
Riya Gangotra instead of cor-
rect name Riya Gandotra in
my Driving Licence bearing
No. JK-0220150183348. Now
I am applying for correction of
the same. Objection if any
may be conveyed to RTO
Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE
I, Rajeshwar Verma S/o

Bua Ditta R/o H.No 31-B

New Plot, Jammu have lost

RC of my vehicle (Scooty)

bearing Regd. No. JK02BA-

9835. Now I am applying for

duplicate of the same.

Objection if any may be

conveyed to RTO Jammu

within 7 days.

NOTICE
C-FORM LOST

Notice is hereby given the
following used C Form
issued to M/s Jai Parkash
Associates is returned back
have been misplaced and
not traceable if found
please inform to M/s SGF
Infra Pvt Ltd. F-961 Gurha
Bakshi Nagar, Jammu-
180001 within 7 days. If
anybody found plz contact
8803016160.
Form No. 05V-117053

Hiring
Physiotherapist

Bpt or Mpt
(freshers/experienced) 
Ph No./WhatsApp: 

9990533310
Public Weals Team

www.publicweals.com

PHYSIOTHERAPY 
JOB

CONTACT: 9797519939
GOVT REGISTERED

WITH GSTIN

BATCHES STARTING
ON 02 MAY

SSB INTERVIEW COACHING
JKP BORDER BN & CHSL WRITTEN

JKP SI & SSC GD 
PHYSICAL TRAINING

(3011 JOINED FORCES IN 5 YRS)
AT BRIGADIER JAMWAL'S

LAKSHYA DEFENCE
ACADEMY, JAMMU
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NOTICE
The candidate whose photo-
graph is shown above reports
that he/she has lost his/her
Marksheet having the following
description: Roll No.  271051, Class
10th, Year & Session Annual 2007,
Name Seemika Jamwal, Father’s Name
Karan Dev Singh, Mother’s Name Anita
Jamwal, Residence Village Suchani, PO
Rahya Tehsil & District Samba. Now the
candidate has applied for issuance of
Duplicate Diploma. Before the case will
be process under rules, if somebody is
having objection in this regard he/she
shall approach the office of the Joint
Secretary Certificates J&K BOSE
Rehari Colony Jammu within 7 days
undersigned within 10 days from the
date of publishing  of this notice. After
the expiry of the defined period no
objection will be entertained. (Besides,
the lost “Marksheet”, issued in Session
Annual 2007 in favour of candidate
namely Seemika Jamwal is/are be treat-
ed as “CANCELLED”.

NOTICE
This is for the information of General
Public/ Government Department,
State/ Central/ Banks/ Financial
Institutions/ Individuals that M/s
Gold Corrugated Containers situat-
ed in Industrial Estate, SICOP,
Birpur (Bari Brahmana) Samba duly
formally registered the General
Manager, DIC, Jammu vide No.
07/04/07946/PMT/SSI Dated:-
06/01/1999. for manufacturing of
Corrugated Boxes. The above
enterprises is proprietorship con-
cern having Sh. Jai Kumar S/o Sh.
Juggal Kishore R/o H.No 198,
Mohalla Dogra Canal Road, Jammu
its proprietor. 
The change in name, style and
activity of M/s. Gold Corrugated
Containers (Formally registered with
DIC, Jammu) to M/s Abujmarh
Industries and Activities too from
Corrugated Card Boxes to
Production of Mushroom Spawn,
Tissue Culture Plants (Potato)
Ginger, Turmeric, Saffron,
Floriculture, Horticulture and pro-
cessing and grading of Agriculture
and Horticulture Produce, Seeds
etc.
Objections, if any to the above
change from Individual/ Institutions/
Agencies/ Department etc. may be
submitted in the office of the
Divisional Manager (Estates)
Industries Estate, SICOP, Birpur
(Bari Brahmana) Samba within
seven (7) days of the publication of
this notice.

Divisional Manager (E),
SICOP: Birpur (Samba).

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE JAMMU 
Office No. (0191-2584247) Fax No. (0191-2584234)

Email:- pmcjammu@gmail.com 

Sub:- Extension notice for sale and receipt of application
from the post Registrars/ Demonstrators on academic
arrangement basis.

NOTICE
In view of poor response to this office advertisement Notice
issued vide No. JMC/Es-1/109/50 dated:- 13-04-2022 for the post
of Registrars/ Demonstrators for a period of one year extendable
upto three years subject to good performance, the last date for
sale and receipt of application forms complete in all respects from
the eligible candidates is extended upto 30-04-2022 upto 4.00
PM. 
“Applications for the post of Registrar, Department of Forensic
Medicine are also included in the above referred advertisement
notices” 

No. GMC/Es-1/109/98 Sd/-
Dated:- 26-04-2022 (Dr Shashi Sudhan Sharma) 
DIP/J-893/22 Principal/ Dean 
Dated:- 27-04-2022 Govt. Medical College, 

Jammu 

IN THE COURT OF PR. DISTRICT JUDGE JAMMU 
Present: Sanjay Parihar

Kailash Pati Raina Age 81 years S/o Late Pt. Amar Nath R/o H.No 93 Sector 5
Channi Himmat Jammu UT of J&K (Petitioner)

V/S
Nemo (Respondents)
In the Matter of:- Petition for grant of Succession Certificate in Favour of
Petitioner/s regarding the following debts / securities of the deceased Sharda
Raina D/o Pt. Amar Nath Raina R/o H.No 1 Ram Mandir Temple Dhounthly Bazar
Panjtirthi Jammu. Who died on 07-06-2021. (i) Saving Bank Account No. 14178
in Jammu Central Cooperative Bank Ltd. Prade Branch Jammu -Tawi Having bal-
ance of Rs. 65,048/- as on a 01-03-2019. (ii) Term Deposit Receipt bearing
Account No. 0021050330000257 of Jammu and Kashmir Bank Shalamar Jammu
amounting to Rs. 51,388/- as on 13-02-2022.

Notice to the General Publice at large 
Whereas, the above named petitioner/s has / have applied for the grant of
Succession Certificate in respect of the above mentioned debts and securities left
by deceased Sharda Raina.
Whereas, through this publication the public in general is informed that if any per-
son/ persons has/have any objection in grant of succession certificate in favour of
the above mentioned petitioner, he/they shall file his / their objection personally or
through any authorized agent in this court on or before 12-05-2022, the next date
fixed in the case, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed, In case of the
date fixed is declared public holiday, the Case shall be taken upon the next work-
ing day.
Given under my hand and seal of this court on 22nd of April 2022.

Sd/-
No. 1083/PDCJJ (Sanjay Parihar)
Dated:- 25-04-2022 Pr. District Judge 

Jammu 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Sealed tenders are Invited for on the behall of Lieutenant Governor of Jammu and Kashmir UT of Medical Superintendent District Hospital

Ramban for the year 2022-23 from the open market for the purchase of following medicines. The Tender should reach in the office of undersigned
last seven days for the date of published in the newspaper of this notice up to 12.00 Noon and the tender shall be opened on the same day at
02.00 p.m convenient to the tender opening committee in the presence of Tendrees who may like to be present. The undersigned reserve the
right to accept or reject any tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

NOTE:- The tenderer are invited lor smooth functioning of Hospital work in the interest of Patient care. The Medicines/consumable items arc
to be purchased which are the items not received from JKM-SCL/PMS Jammu and Janaushdhai in adequate quality.

In the event of seven days declared as holiday/closed day the Tender shall be submitted in the office on the next working day.
Schedule Dated and Time :
1 Last submission of Tender =Seventh day after publication in the news paper
at 12.00 Noon
Date of opening of tender = Same day at 2.00 P.M

DHR/NHM/70-71
Dated: 20-04-2022 Sd/-
DIP/J-861/22 Medical Superintendent
Dated: 27-04-2022 District Hospital Ramban

S No Name of the item Pack size Rate  Excluding GST %GST Total Cost
01 lnj.Ceftrixone 1g.m

02 Inj. Ceftrixone 500 m.g

03 lnj. Ceftnxone 250 m.g

04 Inj. Ceftrixone 125 m.g

05 Inj. Tramadol 2 ml

06 Inj. Drotavine 2 ml

07 Inj. Methylergematarine

08 Inj. Epidocm 2 ml

09 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium 1 ml

10 Inj Ranitidine 2 ml

11 Inj. Trenexamic acid 5 ml

12 Inj Adernalline 1 ml

13 Inj Lignocaine 2% 30 mls

14 lnj Anti D 300

15 Inj Anti D 150

16 Inj. Amikacin 250mg & 500mg

17 Inj.-Gentamycin 80 mg

18 Inj. Iron Sucrose 5 ml

19 Inj. Ketamine 10 ml

20 Inj.Medazolam 5 ml

21 Inj. MagnesiumSulphate 1 ml

22 Inj. Ondnsetron 2 ml

23 Inj- Oxytocin 1 ml

24 Inj Prostamine 2 ml

25 Inj Atropine 2 ml

26 Inj Phenobarbitone 2 ml

27 Inj Promethzine 2 ml

28 Inj. Pyrolate 5 ml

29 Inj Sensrocain (Bupinatiane 4 ml)

30 Inj. Sodium Bicarbonate 10 ml

31 In Sucolin 10 ml

32 Inj. Tmidazole 400 ml

33 Inj. Hermin 500 ml

34 [nj. Thiopentone sod

35 lnj. Ringer lactate 500 ml

36 Inj. Normal saline 500 ml

37 Inj. Dextrose 5% 500 ml

38 Inj- DNS 500 ml

39 Tab Bisacodyl

40 Tab Misoprostol 25 m.g

41 Tab Misoprostol 600 m.g

42 Tab Misoprostol 200 m.g

43 Tab. Cefixime 200 m.g

44 Tab Diclofentc sodium +SB

45 Cap AmoxcyJine 500 mg

46 Tab Amoxcyline +Pot. Clavunate 625 m.g

47 Syrup Amoxyclaz 228.5/5ml

48 Syup Paracetamol 125 m.g/5ml

49 Syrup Afloxacine 250mg/5ml ,

50 Syrup Cefxine 100m.g/5ml 

51 Syrup Afloxacine 200m.g/5ml 

52 Syrup Cefxine 200m.g/ml and 50 m.g/5ml

53 Colimax drop

54 Inj. TT/Toxide

55 Inj ARV

56 Inj. Attracarium i

57 Inj. Cefotaxime 125 m.g

58 Inj. Cefotaxime 500 m.g/01 g.m

: 59 Inj. Cefotaxime 250 rn.g

60 Inj Betametasone 01ml .

61 Inj. Dexarnethasone 02 ml

62 Inj. Hydrocortisone 100 m.g and 200 M.g i

63 Inj. Calcium 10 ml

64 Inj. Isolyte-M 500 ml

65 Inj. Isolyte-P 500 ml

66 Tab. Aceclofenac 200 m.g

67 Inj. Pantaparazole 40 m.g

68 Inj Heparin 25000 IU

69 Inj Insuline 30/70 _

70 Inj Insuline R 30/70

71 Inj. Insuline N 30/70

72 Inj Vit K 01 ml

73 Inj Ceftrisone+ Salbactum 1.5 g.m

74 Inj. Piraxicam 02 ml

75 Tab Oflox+ ornidazole

76 Tab. Rosuva statin 10 m.g

77   Tab Torsermide 10m.g

78 Tab. Amlodipin 05 m.g and 10 m.g

79    TabTelmisartan 40 m.g

80 inj. Pipracilline + Tazobatum 4.5 m.g

81 Inj. Methyftrebnisotone                        

82 Inj. Enoxaprin 0.4/0.6                            

83 Inj. Erythrotoitone 10000                   

84 Cap Omeprazole +Dompertdone

85 Cap Pantaprarote +Dompertdone           

86 Tab Paractomol 650 m.g

87 Tab Axythromycine 500 m.g and 250 m.g

88 Drip Set 

89 Surgicare Gloves 6.5 No and 7 No

90  Catgut 1 No Jhonson and Jhonson

91 Vickryle 01 No Jhonson and Jhonson

92 Silk 01 No Jhonson and Jhonson

93 Dispo 5ml and 10 ml

GOVT. OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT, DISTRICT HOSPITAL RAMBAN,

Email address:- ms-dh.ramban@gmail.com Tel.No.01998-266908 (O)


